
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Miami 281 282 288 851 -13
2  Texas Tech 287 290 279 856 -8
3  Florida State  292 279 290 861 -3
4  Ohio State 288 284 292 864 E
5  Illinois 289 293 295 877 +13
6  Coastal Carolina 295 297 295 887 +23
T7  Kennesaw State 298 296 296 890 +26
T7  Daytona State College 298 296 296 890 +26
9  South Florida 296 303 295 894 +30
10  North Florida 295 293 307 895 +31

T11  Minnesota 298 295 305 898 +34
T11  Texas State 296 299 303 898 +34
13  Jacksonville  296 310 294 900 +36
14  Toledo 301 307 295 903 +39
15  James Madison 301 311 310 922 +58
16  Charleston Southern 302 312 309 923 +59
17  Cincinnati 313 306 309 928 +64

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Delfina Acosta  Miami 67  68  71  206  -10 
2    Matilda Castren  Florida State  69  67  74  210  -6 
T3    Gabby Barker  Texas Tech 74  70  67  211  -5 
T3    Kimmy Hill *  Texas Tech 70  68  73  211  -5 
T5    Ashley Burke  South Florida 68  73  72  213  -3 
T5    Lauren Mason  Texas Tech 68  76  69  213  -3 
T5    Katja Pogacar  Ohio State 72  70  71  213  -3 
T5    Leticia Ras-Anderica  Miami 69  73  71  213  -3 
T5    Lena Schaeffner  Coastal Carolina 73  68  72  213  -3 
10    Sathika Ruenreong  Toledo 74  71  70  215  -1 
T11    Grace Park  Illinois 71  74  71  216  E 
T11    Jessica Welch  Jacksonville  72  73  71  216  E 
T13    Tiffany Chan  Daytona State College 72  73  72  217  +1 
T13    Daniela Darquea  Miami 73  71  73  217  +1 
T13    Alex Milan  Florida State  73  72  72  217  +1 
T16    Sarah Brown  Texas Tech 71  77  70  218  +2 
T16    Morgane Metraux  Florida State  75  72  71  218  +2 
T16    Rika Park  Miami 72  70  76  218  +2 
T16    Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State 71  73  74  218  +2 
T16    Dulcie Sverdloff  Kennesaw State 72  73  73  218  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Delfina Acosta  Miami  67   68  71       206  -10   
2 2   Matilda Castren  Florida State  69   67  74       210  -6   
3 T3   Kimmy Hill *  Texas Tech  70   68  73       211  -5   

T9 T3   Gabby Barker  Texas Tech  74   70  67       211  -5   
T9 T5   Lauren Mason  Texas Tech  68   76  69       213  -3   
T4 T5   Lena Schaeffner  Coastal Carolina  73   68  72       213  -3   
T6 T5   Leticia Ras-Anderica  Miami  69   73  71       213  -3   
T6 T5   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  72   70  71       213  -3   
T4 T5   Ashley Burke  South Florida  68   73  72       213  -3   
T15 10   Sathika Ruenreong  Toledo  74   71  70       215  -1   
T15 T11   Jessica Welch  Jacksonville  72   73  71       216  E   
T15 T11   Grace Park  Illinois  71   74  71       216  E   
T15 T13   Alex Milan  Florida State  73   72  72       217  +1   
T9 T13   Daniela Darquea  Miami  73   71  73       217  +1   
T15 T13   Tiffany Chan  Daytona State College  72   73  72       217  +1   
T9 T16   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  71   73  74       218  +2   
T15 T16   Dulcie Sverdloff  Kennesaw State  72   73  73       218  +2   
T6 T16   Rika Park  Miami  72   70  76       218  +2   
T9 T16   Megan Wilshire *  North Florida  72   72  74       218  +2   
T35 T16   Sarah Brown  Texas Tech  71   77  70       218  +2   
T31 T16   Morgane Metraux  Florida State  75   72  71       218  +2   
T26 T22   Chayanid Prapassarangkul  Illinois  73   73  73       219  +3   
T9 T22   Rio Watanabe  Ohio State  75   69  75       219  +3   
T26 T22   Anna Laorr  Minnesota  73   73  73       219  +3   
T26 T25   Elin Arvidsson  Texas Tech  74   72  74       220  +4   
T15 T25   Laura Gomez  James Madison  74   71  75       220  +4   
T15 T25   Dana Gattone  Illinois  73   72  75       220  +4   
T15 T25   Hayley McNeill  Charleston Southern  72   73  75       220  +4   
T40 T29   Kim Metraux *  Florida State  77   72  72       221  +5   
T35 T29   Lejan Lewthwaite  Texas State  75   73  73       221  +5   
T40 T29   Claudia Lim  Ohio State  72   77  72       221  +5   
T31 T32   Sarinee Thitiratanakorn *  Minnesota  73   74  75       222  +6   
T15 T32   Emelie Alpe  North Florida  72   73  77       222  +6   
T26 T32   Stephanie Miller  Illinois  72   74  76       222  +6   
T47 T35   Kailey Walsh  Miami  77   73  73       223  +7   
T26 T35   Lydia Gumm  Florida State  78   68  77       223  +7   
T47 T35   Kayla Jones  Florida State  75   75  73       223  +7   
T31 T35   Malene Krolboll Hansen  Coastal Carolina  72   75  76       223  +7   
T47 T35   Zoe-Beth Brake *  Ohio State  78   72  73       223  +7   
T35 T40   Kathleen Duperval  Daytona State College  76   72  76       224  +8   
T59 T40   Laura Estefenn  Kennesaw State  76   76  72       224  +8   
T47 T40   Millie Saroha  Texas State  74   76  74       224  +8   
T54 T40   Erin Selfridge  South Florida  76   75  73       224  +8   
T54 T40   Stephanie Bertelsen  Texas Tech  79   72  73       224  +8   

T40 T40   Kelly Aylwin  North Florida  75   74  75       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T40   Kaew Preamchuen  Kennesaw State  75   74  75       224  +8   
T35 T40   Ines Lescudier  Kennesaw State  75   73  76       224  +8   
T47 T48   Carmen Laguna  Minnesota  76   74  75       225  +9   
T15 T48   Jan Chanpalangsri  Ohio State  73   72  80       225  +9   
T54 T48   Frida Castillo  Coastal Carolina  75   76  74       225  +9   
T47 T48   Taylor Moody *  South Florida  76   74  75       225  +9   
T67 T48   Whitney Stevenson  Daytona State College  75   78  72       225  +9   
T35 T48   Lauren Coe  North Florida  76   72  77       225  +9   
T40 T54   Emie Peronnin  Minnesota  72   77  77       226  +10   
T40 T54   Manisa Isavas  Toledo  72   77  77       226  +10   
T71 T56   Emee Herbert  Coastal Carolina  76   78  73       227  +11   
T47 T56   Iman Nordin  Texas State  75   75  77       227  +11   
T59 T56   Maria Rodriguez  South Florida  75   77  75       227  +11   
T31 T56   Lora Assad  Texas State  72   75  80       227  +11   
T54 T56   Michelle Hawkins  Daytona State College  78   73  76       227  +11   
T40 T61   Nathalie Nygren  North Florida  72   77  79       228  +12   
T59 T61   Megan Collins  Jacksonville  74   78  76       228  +12   
T67 T61   Maria Juliana Fueyo  Jacksonville  71   82  75       228  +12   
T77 T61   Jennifer Elsholz  Toledo  79   77  72       228  +12   
T67 T65   Shabril Brewer  James Madison  73   80  76       229  +13   
T59 T65   Henriete Nielsen  Kennesaw State  76   76  77       229  +13   
T75 T67   Nicole Autrique  South Florida  77   78  75       230  +14   
T71 T67   Bailey Cocca  Coastal Carolina  75   79  76       230  +14   
T77 T69   Stefanie Mitchell  Cincinnati  79   77  75       231  +15   
T54 T69   Kelsey Solan  James Madison  72   79  80       231  +15   
T59 T69   Courtney Cobb *  Daytona State College  77   75  79       231  +15   
T81 T69   Napaphan Phongpaiboon *  Toledo  80   77  74       231  +15   
T59 T73   Celia Kuenster  Minnesota  79   73  80       232  +16   
T59 T73   Sabrine Garrison  Minnesota  77   75  80       232  +16   
T59 T73   Emily Joers  Illinois  76   76  80       232  +16   
T75 T76   Meghan Bennett *  North Florida  74   81  78       233  +17   
90 T76   Emelie Flink  Charleston Southern  77   82  74       233  +17   

T71 T78   Ji Sun Kang  Daytona State College  75   79  80       234  +18   
T67 T78   Shelby Thompson  Charleston Southern  77   76  81       234  +18   
T71 T78   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  80   74  80       234  +18   
T86 T78   Morgan Salm  Toledo  76   82  76       234  +18   
T77 T82   Marissa Hinchman *  Coastal Carolina  72   84  79       235  +19   
T81 T82   Tara Liebert  Cincinnati  77   80  78       235  +19   
T86 T82   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  77   81  77       235  +19   
T81 T82   Belinda George  North Florida  83   74  78       235  +19   
T81 T82   Sabrina Rumbaugh  Jacksonville  80   77  78       235  +19   
T86 T82   Diana Gonzalez  South Florida  79   79  77       235  +19   

T92 T82   Shania Berger  Jacksonville  79   84  72       235  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T77 T82   Christina Gloor  Cincinnati  81   75  79       235  +19   
T81 90   Maty Monzingo  Texas State  76   81  79       236  +20   
T92 T91   Stephanie St. Jean  Toledo  81   82  77       240  +24   
T86 T91   Milleina Ohara  Charleston Southern  76   82  82       240  +24   
91 93   Hannah Barger  Charleston Southern  81   81  79       241  +25   

T92 94   Rachel Walker  James Madison  82   81  79       242  +26   
95 95   Gabby Weiss  James Madison  86   85  85       256  +40   
96 96   Nikola Wessels *  James Madison  89   84  86       259  +43   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Web.com Intercollegiate
Marsh Landing Country Club

Web.com Intercollegiate 
Dates: Mar 30 - Mar 31 



Web.com Intercollegiate
Marsh Landing Country Club

Web.com Intercollegiate 
Dates: Mar 30 - Mar 31 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Miami 281 282 288 851
1 Delfina Acosta (3) 67 68 71 206

T5 Leticia Ras-Anderica (2) 69 73 71 213

T13 Daniela Darquea (1) 73 71 73 217

T16 Rika Park (4) 72 70 76 218

T35 Kailey Walsh (5) 77 73 73 223

2 Texas Tech 287 290 279 856
T3 Gabby Barker (2) 74 70 67 211

T5 Lauren Mason (4) 68 76 69 213

T16 Sarah Brown (1) 71 77 70 218

T25 Elin Arvidsson (3) 74 72 74 220

T40 Stephanie Bertelsen (5) 79 72 73 224

3 Florida State 292 279 290 861
2 Matilda Castren (2) 69 67 74 210

T13 Alex Milan (4) 73 72 72 217

T16 Morgane Metraux (3) 75 72 71 218

T35 Lydia Gumm (1) 78 68 77 223

T35 Kayla Jones (5) 75 75 73 223

4 Ohio State 288 284 292 864
T5 Katja Pogacar (2) 72 70 71 213

T16 Jessica Porvasnik (3) 71 73 74 218

T22 Rio Watanabe (4) 75 69 75 219

T29 Claudia Lim (5) 72 77 72 221

T48 Jan Chanpalangsri (1) 73 72 80 225

5 Illinois 289 293 295 877
T11 Grace Park (2) 71 74 71 216

T22 Chayanid Prapassarangkul (5) 73 73 73 219

T25 Dana Gattone (1) 73 72 75 220

T32 Stephanie Miller (4) 72 74 76 222

T73 Emily Joers (3) 76 76 80 232
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6 Coastal Carolina 295 297 295 887
T5 Lena Schaeffner (1) 73 68 72 213

T35 Malene Krolboll Hansen (5) 72 75 76 223

T48 Frida Castillo (3) 75 76 74 225

T56 Emee Herbert (4) 76 78 73 227

T67 Bailey Cocca (2) 75 79 76 230

T7 Kennesaw State 298 296 296 890
T16 Dulcie Sverdloff (4) 72 73 73 218

T40 Ines Lescudier (1) 75 73 76 224

T40 Kaew Preamchuen (3) 75 74 75 224

T40 Laura Estefenn (5) 76 76 72 224

T65 Henriete Nielsen (2) 76 76 77 229

T7 Daytona State College 298 296 296 890
T13 Tiffany Chan (1) 72 73 72 217

T40 Kathleen Duperval (5) 76 72 76 224

T48 Whitney Stevenson (4) 75 78 72 225

T56 Michelle Hawkins (3) 78 73 76 227

T78 Ji Sun Kang (2) 75 79 80 234

9 South Florida 296 303 295 894
T5 Ashley Burke (2) 68 73 72 213

T40 Erin Selfridge (5) 76 75 73 224

T56 Maria Rodriguez (1) 75 77 75 227

T67 Nicole Autrique (3) 77 78 75 230

T82 Diana Gonzalez (4) 79 79 77 235

10 North Florida 295 293 307 895
T32 Emelie Alpe (1) 72 73 77 222

T40 Kelly Aylwin (2) 75 74 75 224

T48 Lauren Coe (4) 76 72 77 225

T61 Nathalie Nygren (3) 72 77 79 228

T82 Belinda George (5) 83 74 78 235

T11 Minnesota 298 295 305 898
T22 Anna Laorr (1) 73 73 73 219

T48 Carmen Laguna (2) 76 74 75 225

T54 Emie Peronnin (3) 72 77 77 226

T73 Celia Kuenster (4) 79 73 80 232

T73 Sabrine Garrison (5) 77 75 80 232
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T11 Texas State 296 299 303 898
T29 Lejan Lewthwaite (3) 75 73 73 221

T40 Millie Saroha (5) 74 76 74 224

T56 Lora Assad (1) 72 75 80 227

T56 Iman Nordin (4) 75 75 77 227

90 Maty Monzingo (2) 76 81 79 236

13 Jacksonville 296 310 294 900
T11 Jessica Welch (1) 72 73 71 216

T61 Megan Collins (4) 74 78 76 228

T61 Maria Juliana Fueyo (5) 71 82 75 228

T82 Sabrina Rumbaugh (2) 80 77 78 235

T82 Shania Berger (3) 79 84 72 235

14 Toledo 301 307 295 903
10 Sathika Ruenreong (1) 74 71 70 215

T54 Manisa Isavas (2) 72 77 77 226

T61 Jennifer Elsholz (3) 79 77 72 228

T78 Morgan Salm (5) 76 82 76 234

T91 Stephanie St. Jean (4) 81 82 77 240

15 James Madison 301 311 310 922
T25 Laura Gomez (1) 74 71 75 220

T65 Shabril Brewer (5) 73 80 76 229

T69 Kelsey Solan (2) 72 79 80 231

94 Rachel Walker (4) 82 81 79 242

95 Gabby Weiss (3) 86 85 85 256

16 Charleston Southern 302 312 309 923
T25 Hayley McNeill (1) 72 73 75 220

T76 Emelie Flink (3) 77 82 74 233

T78 Shelby Thompson (2) 77 76 81 234

T91 Milleina Ohara (5) 76 82 82 240

93 Hannah Barger (4) 81 81 79 241

17 Cincinnati 313 306 309 928
T69 Stefanie Mitchell (2) 79 77 75 231

T78 Valentina Herrera (3) 80 74 80 234

T82 Christina Gloor (1) 81 75 79 235

T82 Ashley Cassidy (4) 77 81 77 235

T82 Tara Liebert (5) 77 80 78 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Kimmy Hill (Texas Tech) 70 68 73 211

T16 Megan Wilshire (North Florida) 72 72 74 218

T29 Kim Metraux (Florida State ) 77 72 72 221

T32 Sarinee Thitiratanakorn (Minnesota) 73 74 75 222

T35 Zoe-Beth Brake (Ohio State) 78 72 73 223

T48 Taylor Moody (South Florida) 76 74 75 225

T69 Napaphan Phongpaiboon (Toledo) 80 77 74 231

T69 Courtney Cobb (Daytona State College) 77 75 79 231

T76 Meghan Bennett (North Florida) 74 81 78 233

T82 Marissa Hinchman (Coastal Carolina) 72 84 79 235

96 Nikola Wessels (James Madison) 89 84 86 259
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